BY-LAW NO. 1699

OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BEING a By-Law to authorize the entering into an agreement between the Corporation and the Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario for a supply of electrical power or energy;

WHEREAS under and by virtue of The Power Commission Act, R.S.O. 1950, Chapter 281, and amendments thereto, the Corporation may enter into an agreement with The Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario for a supply of electrical power or energy;

AND WHEREAS the Corporation has applied to the Commission for such purposes and the Commission is willing to enter into such agreement;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY: OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT the Corporation do enter into the agreement with The Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario for a supply of electrical power or energy which forms part of this By+Law and a copy of which is hereto attached:

2. THAT the Acting Mayor and the City Manager of the Corporation be and they are hereby authorized and required to execute the said agreement on behalf of the Corporation by their signatures and the affixing of the Corporation Seal of the Corporation thereto and to deliver the agreement so executed to The Hydro-Electric Power Commission of Ontario, provided that the Corporation shall receive one counterpart executed by the said Commission.

DATED AND FINALLY PASSED THE 5th DAY OF October A.D. 1953.

MANAGER

5